

CIN: L27310TG1985PLC005423

Regd. Office: 1-201, Divya Shakthi Complex, 7-1-58, Ameerpet, Hyderabad - 500 016. T.S. INDIA. Ph: +91-40-23730596, 23735578, Fax : 040-23730216, Website : samkrgpistonsandrings.com E-mail : admin@samkrg.com

Ref.: SPRL: CS / 2022/ 012

Date: 12.04.2022

To, M/S XL SOFTECH SYSTEMS LIMITED 3 Sagar Society, Road No. 2 Banjara Hills, Hyderabad- 500034.

Dear Sir.

Sub.: Submission of News Paper public notice of duplicate issue of share certificate- Reg.

With reference to your letter no. XL/SAMKRG/DUPLICATE/211/28147/2350 dated 07.04.2022 regarding issue of duplicate share certificate of Mr. S SEETHARAMAN, we have issued public notice in two news papers and sending you copy of the same for your kind perusal.

Kindly take further required action regarding the subject matter.

Hyderabad

Thanking you,

For SAMKRG PISTONS AND RINGS LIMITED

SURABHI R JAIN

COMPANY SECRETARY

Plant I (Pistons & Rings): Sy. No. 537, Temple Road, Bonthapally (P.O.), Gummadidala Sangareddy (Dist) - 502 313. T.S. Ph: 08458-282000 E-mail: plant1@samkrg.com

Plant II (Rings): Ny, No, 33, Varisam (Vig), Pydibhimavaram (P.O.) Srikakulam (Dist.) - 532 409. A.P. Ph: 08942-288129 Fax: 08942-288128 E-mail: mis@samkrg.com

Plant III (Pistons): Plant III (Pistons): Sy. No. 232, Arinama Akkivalasa (Vig.) Allinagaram (P.O.) Etcherla (Mdl.) Srikakulam (Dist.) - 532 140. A.P. Ph: 08942-231197 Fax: 08942-231196 E-mail: p3mis@samkrg.com

Branch Office : Visakhapatnam - 530 016. A.P. Ph: 0891-2747051 Fax:0891-2746155 E-mail: branch@samkrg.com

TUESDAY, APRIL 12, 2022



Sam SAMKRG PISTONS AND RINGS LIMITED

CIN No. L27310TG1985PLC005423 1-201, Divyashakti Complex, 7-1-58, Ameerpet, Hyderabad-500 016.

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the following Share Certificates issued by the Company are reported for issuance of duplicate Share Certificate and the Share Certificate Details are as follows:

| ١ | S.No | FOLIO NO | NAME OF THE SHAREHOLDER | CERT NO | DIST. NOS. | | NO. OF |
|---|------|-------------|----------------------------|---------|------------|---------|--------|
| 1 | | | | | FROM | TO | SHARES |
| ı | 1 | 00008101 | S SEETHARAMAN | 46756 | 5427966 | 5428015 | 50 |

Public is hereby cautioned against purchasing or dealing in any way, with regard to the above mentioned certificates. Any person(s) who has/have any claim(s) with respect to the said Share Certificate(s) should lodge such claim(s) with the Company at the above address within 15 days from the date of publication of this notice, after which no Claim(s)/Representation(s) shall be entertained and the Company would proceed to issue duplicate share certificate(s) thereof and transfers will be effected in favour of the above claimants.

for SAMKRG PISTONS AND RINGS LTD

S.D.M. RAO

Date: 11.04.2022 Place: Hyderabad

Chairman & Managing Director



మంగళవారం 12 ఏప్రిల్ 2022



Samkrg Pistons and Rings Limited Cin No. L27310TG1985PLC005423 1-201, Divyashakti Complex, 7-1-58, Ameerpet, Hyderabad-500 016.

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the following Share Certificates issued by the Company are reported for issuance of duplicate Share Certificate and the Share Certificate Details are as follows:

| S.Ne | · FOLIO | NAME OF THE SHAREHOLDER | CERT NO | DIST. | NOS. | NO. OF SHARES |
|------|----------|----------------------------|---------|---------|---------|------------------|
| | NO | | | FROM | TO | |
| 1. | 00008101 | S SEETHARAMAN | 46756 | 5427966 | 5428015 | 50 |

Public is hereby cautioned against purchasing or dealing in any way, with regard to the above mentioned certificates. Any person(s) who has/have any claim(s) with respect to the said Share Certificate(s) should lodge such claim(s) with the Company at the above address within 15 days from the date of publication of this notice, after which no Claim(s)/Representation(s) shall be entertained and the Company would proceed to issue duplicate share certificate(s) thereof and transfers will be effected in favour of the above claimants.

for SAMKRG PISTONS AND RINGS LTD

Date: 11.04.2022 Place: Hyderabad

Chairman & Managing Director